Week

Date

01-07-25

Girijananda Chowdhury University, Assam

Tuesday

Academic Calendar : 2025-2026
Activity

Admission Process/ Summer Break for Students and faculties* / Internship

02-07-25 Wednesday Admission Process/ Summer Break for Students and faculties* / Internship

03-07-25 Thursday Admission Process/ Summer Break for Students and faculties* / Internship

04-07-25 Friday Admission Process/ Summer Break for Students and faculties* / Internship

05-07-25 Saturday Holiday

06-07-25 Sunday Holiday

07-07-25 Monday FDP / Admission Process/ Summer Vacation for Students and Faculties* / Internship

08-07-25 Tuesday FDP / Admission Process/ Summer Vacation for Students and Faculties* / Internship

09-07-25 Wednesday FDP / Admission Process/ Summer Vacation for Students and Faculties* / internship

10-07-25 Thursday FDP / Admission Process/ Summer Vacation for Students and Faculties* / Internship

11-07-25 Friday FDP/ Admission Process/ Summer Vacation for Students and Faculties* / Internship

{World Population Day)

12-07-25 Saturday FDP / Admission Process/ Summer Vacation for Students and Facuities* / Internship

13-07-25 Sunday Holiday

14-07-25 Monday FDP / Admission Process/ Summer Vacation for Students and Faculties* / Internship

15-07-25 Tuesday FDP / Admission Process/ Summer Vacation for Students and Faculties* / Internship

16-07-25 Wednesday FDP / Admission Pracess/ Summer Vacation for Students and Faculties* / Internship

17-07-25 Thursday FDP / Admission Process/ Summer Vacation for Students and Faculties* / Internship

18-07-25 Friday FDP / Admission Process/ Summer Vacation for Students and Faculties* / Internship

19-07-25 Saturday Holiday [

PRl Y

20-07-25 Sunday Haliday .

21-07-25 Monday Summer Vacation for Students / Course Registration/internship /Semester 3, 5 course
structures with course code, course name and credit**

22-07-25 Tuesday Summer Vacation for Students / Course Registration/Internship /Semester 3, 5 course
structures with course cade, course name and credit**

23-07-25 Wednesday Summer Vacation for Students / Course Registration/Internship /Semester 3, 5 course
structures with course code, course name and credit**

24-07-25 Thursday Summer Vacation for Students / Course Registration/Internship

25-07-25 Friday Summer Vacation for Students / Course Registration/Internship

26-07-25 Saturday Summer Vacation for Students / Course Registration/Internship

27-07-25 Sunday Holiday

28-07-25 Monday Summer Vacation for Students / Course Registration/Internship

29-07-25 Tuesday Summer Vacation for Students / Course Registration/Internship




30-07-25 Wednesday Summer Vacation for Students / Course Registration/Internship /Preparation of class
routine
31-07-25 Thursday Summer Vacation for Students / Course Registration/Internship /Finalisation of class

COMMENCEMENT OF MONSOON SEMESTER CLASSES

Friday

Summer Vacation for Students / Course Registration/Internship /Publication of class
routine / Semester 1 course structures with course code, course name and credit**

02-08-25 Saturday Holiday

03-08-25 Sunday Holiday

04-08-25 Monday Student Induction Programme (SIP) / Class / Course Registration
05-08-25 Tuesday Student induction Programme (SIP) / Class / Course Registration
06-08-25 Wednesday Student Induction Programme (SIP) / Class / Course Registration
07-08-25 Thursday Student Induction Programme (SIP) / Class / Course Registration
08-08-25 Friday Student Induction Programme (SIP) / Class / Course Registration
09-08-25 Saturday Student Induction Programme (SIP) / Class / Course Registration
10-08-25 Sunday Holiday

11-08-25 Monday Student Induction Programme (SIP) / Class / Course Registration
12-08-25 Tuesday Student Induction Programme (SIP) / Class / Course Registration (Anti Ragging Day)
13-08-25 Wednesday Student Induction Programme (SIP) / Class / Course Registration
14-08-25 Thursday Student Induction Programme (SIP) / Class / Course Registration
15-08-25 Friday

16-08-25 Saturday Holiday (Janmastami)

17-08-25 Sunday Holiday

18-08-25 Monday Class

19-08-25 Tuesday Class

20-08-25 Wednesday Class &
21-08-25 Thursday Class

22-08-25 Friday Class

23-08-25 Saturday Formative Assessment /Seminar/Club Activity/ Industry visit etc

24-08-25 Sunday Holiday

25-08-25 Monday Holiday(Sankardev Tithi)

26-08-25 Tuesday class

27-08-25 Wednesday Class

28-08-25 Thursday Class

29-08-25 Friday Class (National Sports Day)




30-08-25 Saturday Formative Assessment /Seminar/Club Activity/ Industry visit etc
31-08-25 Sunday Holiday

01-09-25 Monday Class

02-09-25 Tuesday Class

03-09-25 Wednesday Class

04-09-25 Thursday Class

05-09-25 Friday Class

06-09-25 Saturday Holiday

07-09-25 Sunday Holiday

08-09-25 Monday Class (International Literacy Day)
09-09-25 Tuesday Class

10-09-25 Wednesday Class

11-09-25 Thursday Class

12-09-25 Friday Class

13-09-25 Saturday Freshman Social
14-09-25 Sunday Holiday

16-09-25 Monday Class

16-09-25 Tuesday Class

17-09-25 Wednesday Holiday(Blswakarma Puja)
18-09-25 Thursday Class

19-09-25 Friday Class

20-09-25 Saturday Holiday

21-09-25 Sunday Haliday <
22-09-25 Monday Class

23-09-25 Tuesday Class

24-09-25 Wednesday Class (NSS Day)
25-09-25 Thursday Class

26-09-25 Friday Class

27-09-25 Saturday Formative Assessment /Seminar/Club Activity/ Industry visit etc
28-09-25 Sunday Haliday

29-09-25 Monday Holiday (Durga Puja)
30-09-25 Tuesday Holiday (Durga Puja)




01-10-25 Wednesday Holiday (Durga Puja)

02-10-25 Thursday Holiday (Sankardev Janmutsab / Gandhi Jayanti / Puja)
03-10-25 Friday Holiday (Bijoya Dashami)

04-10-25 Saturday Holiday

05-10-25 Sunday Holiday

06-10-25 Monday Holiday (Lakshmi Puja)

07-10-25 Tuesday Class

08-10-25 Wednesday Class

09-10-25 Thursday Class

10-10-25 Friday Class

11-10-25 Saturday Formative Assessment /Seminar/Club Activity/ Industry visit etc
12-10-25 Sunday Holiday

13-10-25 Monday Class

14-10-25 Tuesday Class

15-10-25 Wednesday Class

16-10-25 Thursday Class

17-10-25 Friday Class (Foundation Day)

18-10-25 Saturday Holiday (Kati Bihu)

19-10-25 Sunday Holiday

20-10-25 Monday Class

21-10-25 Tuesday Holiday (Diwali)

22-10-25 Wednesday Class

231025 | Thursday Class & P
24-10-25 Friday Class

25-10-25 Saturday Formative Assessment /Seminar/Club Activity/ Industry visit etc
26-10-25 Sunday Holiday

27-10-25 Monday Class

28-10-25 Tuesday Class

29-10-25 Wednesday Class

30-10-25 | Thursday Class //fc bW DI;( AN
31-10-25 Friday Class (National Unity Day) {‘;’6 %',u LLE PN i
01-11-25 Saturday Holiday |r(§ -




02-11-25 Sunday Holiday

03-11-25 Monday Class

04-11-25 Tuesday Holiday (Guru Nanak Jayantt)

05-11-25 Wednesday Class

06-11-25 Thursday Class

07-11-25 Friday Class

08-11-25 Saturday Formative Assessment /Seminar/Club Activity/ Industry visit etc
09-11-25 Sunday Holiday

10-11-25 Monday Class

11-11-25 Tuesday Class

12-11-25 Wednesday Class

13-11-25 Thursday Class

14-11-25 Friday Class

15-11-25 Saturday Holiday

16-11-25 Sunday Holiday

17-11-25 Monday Class

18-11-25 Tuesday Class

19-11-25 Wednesday Class

20-11-25 Thursday Class

21-11-25 Friday Class

22-11-25 Saturday Formative Assessment /Seminar/Club Activity/ Industry visit etc
23-11-25 Sunday Holiday

24-11-25 Monday Study Leave for students / End Semester Examination Preparatior - Bl
25-11-25 Tuesday Study Leave for students / End Semester Examination Preparation
26-11-25 Wednesday Study Leave for students (Constitution Day)

27-11-25 Thursday Study Leave for students / End Semester Examination Preparation
28-11-25 Friday End Semester Examination (T/P)

29-11-25 Saturday End Semester Examination (T/P)

30-11-25 Sunday Holiday

01-12-25 Monday End semester Examination (T/P) / Evaluation of ESE (World AIDS Day)
02-12-25 Tuesday End semester Examination (T/P) / Evaluation of ESE
03-12-25 Wednesday End Semester Examination (T/P) / Evaluation of ESE




04-12-25 Thursday End Semester Examination (T/P) / Evaluation of ESE

056-12-25 Friday End Semester Examination (T/P) / Evaluation of ESE

06-12-25 Saturday Holiday

07-12-25 Sunday Holiday

08-12-25 Monday End Semester Examination (T/P) / Evaluation of ESE

09-12-25 Tuesday End Semester Examination (T/P) / Evaluation of ESE

10-12-25 Wednesday End Semester Examination (T/P) / Evaluation of ESE (Human Rights Day)
11-12-25 Thursday End Semester Examination (T/P) / Evaluation of ESE

12-12-25 Friday End Semester Examination (T/P)}/ Evaluation of ESE

13-12-25 Saturday End Semester Examination (T/P) / Evaluation of ESE

14-12-25 Sunday Holiday

15-12-25 Monday Semester break for students / Evaluation of ESE

16-12-25 Tuesday Semester break for students / Evaluation of ESE

17-12-25 Wednesday Semester break for students / Evaluation of ESE

18-12-25 Thursday Semester break for students / Evaluation of ESE

19-12-25 Friday Semester break for students / Evaluation of ESE

20-12-25 Saturday Holiday

21-12-25 Sunday Holiday

22-12-25 Monday Semester break for students / Processing of evaluated data
23-12-25 Tuesday Semester break for students / Processing of evaluated data
24-12-25 Wednesday Semester break for students / Declaration of Monsoon Semester Results
25-12-25 Thursday Winter Vacation for Students and Faculties (Christmas) .
26-12-25 Friday Winter Vacation for Students and Faculties 2 S .
27-12-25 Saturday Winter Vacation for Students and Faculties

28-12-25 Sunday Holiday

29-12-25 Monday Winter Vacation for Students and Faculties

30-12-25 Tuesday Winter Vacation for Students and Faculties

31-12-25 Wednesday Winter Vacation for Students and Faculties

01-01-26 Thursday Winter Vacation for Students / Class Routine Preparation
02-01-26 Friday Winter Vacation for Students / Finalisation of class routine
03-01-26 Saturday Holiday

04-01-26 Sunday Holiday




COMMENCEMENT OF WINTER SEMESTER CLASSES

05-01-26 Monday Class / Course Registration

06-01-26 Tuesday Class / Course Registration

07-01-26 Wednesday Class / Course Registration

08-01-26 Thursday Class / Course Registration

09-01-26 Friday Class / Course Registration

10-01-26 Saturday Seminar / Workshop / Club activity / Industry Visit etc.
11-01-26 Sunday Holiday

12-01-26 Monday Class (National Youth Day)

13-01-26 Tuesday Class

14-01-26 Wednesday Haliday (Magh Bihu)

15-01-26 Thursday Holiday (Magh Bihu)

16-01-26 Friday Holiday (Magh Blhu)

17-01-26 Saturday Holiday

18-01-26 Sunday Holiday

19-01-26 Monday Class / Course Registration

20-01-26 Tuesday Class / Course Registration

21-01-26 Wednesday Class / Course Registration

22-01-26 Thursday Class / Course Registration

23-01-26 Friday Class / Course Registration (Saraswati Puja)
24-01-26 Saturday Formative Assessment /Seminar/Club Activity/ Industry visit etc
25-01-26 Sunday Holiday ‘
26-01-26 Monday

27-01-26 Tuesday

28-01-26 Wednesday Class

29-01-26 Thursday Class

30-01-26 Friday Class

31-01-26 Saturday Formative Assessment /Seminar/Club Activity/ Industry visit etc
01-02-26 Sunday Holiday

02-02-26 Monday Class

03-02-26 Tuesday Class

04-02-26 Wednesday Class




05-02-26 Thursday Class

06-02-26 Friday Class

07-02-26 Saturday Holiday
08-02-26 Sunday Holiday
09-02-26 Monday Class

10-02-26 Tuesday Class

11-02-26 Wednesday Class

12-02-26 Thursday Class

13-02-26 Friday Class

14-02-26 Saturday Formative Assessment /Seminar/Club Activity/ Industry visit etc
15-02-26 Sunday Holiday
16-02-26 Monday Class

17-02-26 Tuesday Class

18-02-26 Wednesday Class

19-02-26 Thursday Class

20-02-26 Friday Class

21-02-26 Saturday Holiday
22-02-26 Sunday Holiday
23-02-26 Monday Class

24-02-26 Tuesday Class

25-02-26 Wednesday Class

26-02-26 Thursday Class

27-02-26 Friday Class & ' )
28-02-26 Saturday Formative Assessment /Seminar/Club Activity/ Industry visit etc
01-03-26 Sunday Holiday
02-03-26 Monday Class

03-03-26 Tuesday Class

04-03-26 Wednesday Holiday (Dol Jatra / Holi)
05-03-26 Thursday Class

06-03-26 Friday Class

07-03-26 Saturday Holiday
08-03-26 Sunday Holiday
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09-03-26 Monday Class

10-03-26 Tuesday GC University Week -Sports
11-03-26 Wednesday GC University Week -Sports
12-03-26 Thursday GC University Week - EUPHISM 2026
13-03-26 Friday GC University Week - EUPHISM 2026
14-03-26 Saturday GC University Week - EUPHISM 2026 / ALUMNI MEET
15-03-26 Sunday Holiday

16-03-26 Monday Class

17-03-26 Tuesday Class

18-03-26 Wednesday Class

19-03-26 Thursday Class

20-03-26 Friday Class

21-03-26 Saturday Holiday (Id-Ul-Fitr)
22-03-26 Sunday Holiday

23-03-26 Monday Class

24-03-26 Tuesday Class

25-03-26 Wednesday Class

26-03-26 Thursday Class

27-03-26 Friday Class

28-03-26 Saturday Formalive Assessment /Seminar/Club Activity/ Industry visit etc
29-03-26 Sunday Holiday

30-03-26 Monday Class

31-03-26 Tuesday Class

01-04-26 Wednesday Class

02-04-26 Thursday Class

03-04-26 Friday Holiday (Good Friday)
04-04-26 Saturday Holiday

06-04-26 Sunday Holiday

06-04-26 Monday Class

07-04-26 Tuesday Class (World Health Day)
08-04-26 Wednesday Class

09-04-26 Thursday Class




42

43

44

45

10-04-26 Friday Class
11-04-26 Saturday Formative Assessment /Seminar/Club Activity/ Industry visit etc
12-04-26 Sunday Holiday
13-04-26 Monday Class
14-04-26 Tuesday Holiday (Bohag Bihu)
15-04-26 Wednesday Holiday (Bohag Bihu)
16-04-26 Thursday Holiday (Bohag Bihu)
17-04-26 Friday Class
18-04-26 Saturday Holiday
19-04-26 Sunday Holiday
20-04-26 Monday Class
21-04-26 Tuesday Class
22-04-26 Wednesday Class (Earth Day)
23-04-26 Thursday Class
24-04-26 Friday Class
25-04-26 Saturday Formative Assessment /Seminar/Club Activity/ Industry visit etc
26-04-26 Sunday Holiday
27-04-26 Monday Class
28-04-26 Tuesday Class
29-04-26 Wednesday Class
30-04-26 Thursday Class
01-05-26 Friday Holiday (May Day) ‘
02-0526 | Saturday Holiday s
03-05-26 Sunday Holiday
04-05-26 Monday Class
05-05-26 Tuesday Class
06-05-26 Wednesday Class
07-05-26 Thursday Class i
WOWD
08-05-26 Friday Class (World Red Cross Day) )‘, /1#’7:::‘“{ i
09-05-26 Saturday Formative Assessment /Seminar/Club Activity/ Industry visit etc // . {jl N
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11-05-26 Monday Class b —
-
N

W\



46

47

48

49

12-05-26 Tuesday Class

13-05-26 Wednesday Class

14-05-26 Thursday Class

15-05-26 Friday Class

16-05-26 Saturday Holiday

17-05-26 Sunday Holiday

18-05-26 Monday Class

19-05-26 Tuesday Class

20-05-26 Wednesday Class

21-05-26 Thursday Study Leave for students / End Semester Examination Preparation
22-05-26 Friday Study Leave for students / End Semester Examination Preparation
23-05-26 Saturday Study Leave for students / End Semester Examination Preparation
24-05-26 Sunday Holiday

25-05-26 Monday End Semester Examination (T/P)

26-05-26 Tuesday End Semester Examination (T/P)

27-05-26 Wednesday Holiday ( Id-Ud-Zuha)

28-05-26 Thursday End Semester Examination (T/P) / Evaluation of ESE

29-05-26 Friday End Semester Examination (T/P) / Evaluation of ESE

30-05-26 Saturday End Semester Examination (T/P) / Evaluation of ESE

31-05-26 Sunday Holiday

01-06-26 Monday End Semester Examination (T/P) / Evaluation of ESE

02-06-26 Tuesday End Semester Examination (T/P) / Evaluation of ESE :
03-06-26 Wednesday End Semester Examination (T/P)/ Evaluation of ESE: o \;h“_“ .
04-06-26 Thursday End Semester Examination (T/P) / Evaluation of ESE

05-06-26 Friday End Semester Examination (T/P) /Evaluation of ESE (World Environment Day)
06-06-26 Saturday Haliday

07-086-26 Sunday Holiday

08-06-26 Monday End Semester Examination (T/P) /Evaluation of ESE

09-06-26 Tuesday End Semester Examination (T/P) /Evaluation of ESE ’s
10-06-26 Wednesday End Semester Examination (T/P) /Evaluation of ESE >
11-06-26 Thursday Semester break for students / Evaluation of ESE

12-06-26 Friday Semester break for students / Evatuation of ESE
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13-06-26 Saturday Semester break for students / Evaluation of ESE

14-06-26 Sunday | Holiday

15-06-26 Monday Semester break for students / Evaluation of ESE

16-06-26 Tuesday Semester break for students / Evaluation of ESE

17-06-26 Wednesday Semester break for students / Processing of evaluated data

18-06-26 Thursday Semester break for students / Processing of evaluated data

19-06-26 Friday Semester break for students / Declaration of Winter Semester Results

20-06-26 Saturday Holiday

21-06-26 Sunday Holiday (International Yoga Day)

22-06-26 Monday Summer Vacation for Students and Faculties®

23-06-26 Tuesday Summer Vacation for Students and Faculties*

24-06-26 Wednesday Summer Vacation for Students and Faculties*

25-06-26 Thursday Summer Vacation for students and faculties*

26-06-26 Friday Summer Vacation for students and faculties* (International Day Against Drug Abuse &
lllicit Trafficking)

27-06-26 Saturday Summer Vacation for Students and Faculties*

28-06-26 Sunday Holiday

29-06-26 Monday Summer Vacation for Students and Faculties*

30-06-26 Tuesday Summer Vacation for Students and Faculties*

* As per leave rule.

** These data are necessary for mapping in ERP
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